First Reading: August 17, 2021 Second Reading: Dispensed

RESOLUTION 2021 - 069

A RESOLUTION ASSENTING TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE STREET OF HEITMEYER LANE IN SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, Heitmeyer Lane located in Heitmeyer Reserve Subdivision has been constructed in accordance with the Hamilton County Engineer's Specifications; and

WHEREAS, the developer of Heitmeyer Reserve Subdivision has posted a maintenance surety bond to the satisfaction and in favor of the County Commissioners of Hamilton County;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Township Trustees of Sycamore Township, Hamilton County, State of Ohio:

Heitmeyer Lane located in Heitmeyer Reserve Subdivision in Sycamore Township, Hamilton County, Ohio is hereby accepted as a dedicated public street in Sycamore Township and the Board of Township Trustees of Sycamore Township assents to its acceptance by the Board of County Commissioners of Hamilton County, Ohio.

The Board of Township Trustees of Sycamore Township, by at least two-third vote of all of its members, dispenses with any requirement that this Resolution be read on two separate days and authorizes its passage upon one reading.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest possible date allowed by law.

VOTE RECORD:

Mr. James _____ Mr. LaBarbara _____ Mr. Weidman ______

PASSED at the meeting of the Board of Township Trustees this 17th day of August, 2021.

Thomas C. James Jr., Chairman

lim LaBarbara, Vice Chairman

Thomas J. Weidman, Trustee

AUTHENTICATION

This is to certify that this Resolution was duly passed and filed with the Sycamore Township Fiscal Officer this 17th day of August, 2021.

Robert C. Porter, III

Sycamore Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deepak K. Desai, Law Director